CH \$215.00 85757418

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM760969

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|-------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | SECURITY INTEREST |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| MBS Highway, LLC | | 10/13/2022 | Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY |
| Certified Mortgage Advisors, LLC | | 10/13/2022 | Limited Liability Company: TEXAS |
| ListReports, Inc. | | 10/13/2022 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Whitehorse Capital Management, LLC | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1450 Brickell Ave., 31st Floor | |
| City: | Miami | |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA | |
| Postal Code: | 33131 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------|----------|--------------------------------|--|
| Serial Number: | 85757418 | MBS HIGHWAY | |
| Serial Number: | 97407081 | HOMECONNECT | |
| Serial Number: | 88756802 | CMA CERTIFIED MORTGAGE ADVISOR | |
| Serial Number: | 88730446 | LISTREPORTS | |
| Serial Number: | 88730467 | LISTREPORTS | |
| Serial Number: | 88795658 | LISTPACKS | |
| Serial Number: | 90183000 | ROBIN | |
| Serial Number: | 90183007 | ROBIN | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175269899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617.526.9684

Email: ypan@proskauer.com
Correspondent Name: Yee-Chung Chen
Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP

TRADEMARK REEL: 007867 FRAME: 0125

900725511

| | One International Place Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-2600 | | |
|-------------------------|---|--|--|
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 36782.027 | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Yee-Chung Chen | | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Yee-Chung Chen/ | | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/13/2022 | | |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Whitehorse - MBS Highway - Trademark Notice Executed#page1.tif source=Whitehorse - MBS Highway - Trademark Notice Executed#page2.tif source=Whitehorse - MBS Highway - Trademark Notice Executed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007867 FRAME: 0126

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of October 13, 2022 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Grantors party thereto (each an "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Whitehorse Capital Management, LLC, as administrative agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Grantor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks.

Very truly yours,

MBS Highway, LLC

By: // / Name: J. Dov/Bu/ket

Title: Pregident

Certified Montgage Advisors, LLC

Name: John Young

Title: Secretary and Treasurer

ListReports, Inc.

Name: J./Dylyj.Burkett

Title: Potyldent

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007867 FRAME: 0127

Acknowledged and accepted:

WHITEHORSE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, LLC,

as Administrative Agent

Name: Richard Siegel

Title: Authorized Signatory

REEL: 007867 FRAME: 0128

Schedule 1

| LOAN PARTY | Mark | SERIAL NO. / REG. NO. / JURISDICTION | FILING DATE / REG. DATE | STATUS |
|------------------------------------|--|--|----------------------------|------------|
| MBS Highway, LLC | MBS Highway | 85757418 4357555 U.S | 10-18-2012 06-25-2013 | Registered |
| MBS Highway, LLC | HOMECONNECT | 97407081 U.S. | 5/12/2022 | Registerd |
| MBS Highway, LLC | MBS Highway. | N/A | N/A | Common Law |
| MBS Highway, LLC | Your Trusted Source for Mortgage Market Intelligence | N/A | N/A | Common Law |
| Certified Mortgage Advisor, LLC | CMA CERTIFIED MORTGAGE ADVISOR | 88756802 6268100 U.S. | 01-13-2020 02-09-2021 | Registered |
| ListReports, Inc. | LISTREPORTS | 88730446 6134828 U.S. | 12-17-2019 08-25-2020 | Registered |
| ListReports, Inc. | LISTREPORTS | 88730467 6134829 U.S. | 12-17-2019 08-25-2020 | Registered |
| ListReports, Inc. | ListPacks | 88795658 6087504 U.S. | 02-13-2020 06-23-2020 | Registered |
| ListReports, Inc. | ♡ robin | 90183000 6361620 U.S. | 09-15-2020 05-25-2021 | Registered |
| ListReports, Inc. | ROBIN | 90183007 6361622 U.S. | 09-15-2020 05-25-2021 | Registered |
| ListReports, Inc. | | N/A | N/A | Common Law |

TRADEMARK REEL: 007867 FRAME: 0129

RECORDED: 10/13/2022